WELCOME TO YOUR LATAH COUNTY HUMAN RIGHTS TASK FORCE

The Human Rights Task Force mission is to work for a just and inclusive society by guarding

<u>and advancing human rights for all.</u> We strive to bring people together to foster awareness, understanding, and support of human rights and dignity for all individuals through Events, Projects, Learning and Sharing Programs, Collaborations, and Advocating to protect fundamental freedoms.

WAYS TO GET INVOLVED

YOU CAN CHOOSE THE LEVEL OF MEMBERSHIP THAT WORKS FOR YOU ALL MEMBERS AGREE TO SUPPORT AND IMPLEMENT THE TASK FORCE MISSION

- 1) **TASK FORCE MEMBER**: Attends monthly Task Force meetings. Plans, discusses, directs, and implements activities and programs.
- 2) **AFFILIATE MEMBER**: Monthly meeting attendance voluntary. Indicates willingness to work on selected projects and activities. Receives minutes and agendas.
- 3) **SUPPORTING MEMBER**: Open to all who help by volunteering, donating, publicizing, attending, and promoting Task Force programs and events.

JOIN IN THE JOYFUL & MEANINGFUL WORK OF HELPING TO GROW A WELCOMING, RESPECTFUL COMMUNITY THROUGH ACTIVITES SUCH AS:

- Providing positive human rights and multicultural learning opportunities.
- Collaborating with public officials and community organizations to ensure fairness and respect for all.
- Mobilizing the community to respond to hate and prejudice.
- Networking with human rights organizations throughout the state and nation.
- Sponsoring and supporting annual events which unite the community and increase human rights awareness including the Martin Luther King Jr. Human Rights Breakfast, Rosa Parks Achievement Awards, Human Rights Art and Essay Contest for K-12 Latah students, and Human Rights Day at the Farmers Market.

ADVANCING HUMAN RIGHTS DEPENDS ON ALL OF US!

If you are interested in more information, joining, volunteering, or attending a meeting, please contact us at <u>latahtf@gmail.com</u>.